
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018191-2022 

Tender

Ribosome profiling of suspension-adapted HEK293
cells producing adeno-associated viruses

CELL AND GENE THERAPY CATAPULT

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018191

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034db7  

Published 4 July 2022, 3:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CELL AND GENE THERAPY CATAPULT

12TH FLOOR TOWER WING,GUY'S HOSPITAL, GREAT MAZE POND

LONDON

SE19RT

Email

procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018191-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018191-2022
mailto:procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://catapult.org.uk/about-us/our-centres/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Oppo
rtunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Oppo
rtunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Oppo
rtunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://catapult.org.uk/about-us/our-centres/
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Ribosome profiling of suspension-adapted HEK293 cells producing adeno-associated
viruses

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73111000 - Research laboratory services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cell Therapy Catapult Ltd is seeking to contract with a suitably capable Bidder to provide the
Services for the ribosome profiling of suspension-adapted human cells producing an adeno-
associated virus (AAV) vector. The supplier will need to perform laboratory experiments and
data analysis. If you are interested in this opportunity please access the tender documents
via the link:
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Oppo
rtunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx?ApplicationInstanceID=27adc89e-0cb2-4b51-9bc1-34061f10156f


Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cell Therapy Catapult Ltd is seeking to contract with a suitably capable Bidder to provide the
Services for the ribosome profiling of suspension-adapted human cells producing an adeno-
associated virus (AAV) vector. The supplier will need to perform laboratory experiments and
data analysis. There will be multiple runs and up to 35 samples for each run.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

6+6+6+6 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 August 2022

Local time

12:01pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Catapult Cell and Gene Therapy

12th Floor Tower Wing, Guy's Hospital, Great Maze Pond, London SE1 9RT

London

SE1 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T08:20:24+0100
	TCPDF




